TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

schoor: UHS Date: 3/21/2022
oeparTMEnT:  Music/Theatre Account: 2077
venpor: _Squeek Lights LLC amount: Not to exceed $12,500

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
Lighting equipment rental and technician for UHSPAC Spring Production

of Kiss Me Kate

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

nvamve: Melissa Abbate

b Glt

SIGNATURE :

..'.l....lll......-I..l.......l'....‘.‘..Il..lll.".‘....."l"'ll...ll...lll.

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




LIGHTS

INVOICE

BILL TO

Union High School

2350 North 3rd St

Union, New Jersey 07083
United States

Squeek Lights LLC

117 Mountain Avenue
Middlesex, NJ 08846
(630) 335-2112
Victor@SqueekLights.com
www.SqueekLights.com

INVOICE # 1808

DATE 03/18/2022
DUE DATE 05/17/2022

TERMS Net 60

DESCRIPTION QTy

Rental 1

UHSPAC Spring Musical - Kiss Me, Kate

Labor 1

Delivery 1
SUBTOTAL
TAX (0)
TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

RATE
8,445.00

3,200.00
500.00

AMOUNT
8,445.00T

3,200.00
500.00

12,145.00
0.00
12,145.00

$12,145.00



TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

schooL: _UHS Date:  3/21/2022

pepaRTMENT: _ Music/Theatre Account: 2077

VENDOR:  The Costumer - Theatrical Rentals  amount: _NOt to exceed $8500

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):

Costume rental for UHSPAC Spring Production of Kiss Me Kate

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

namve: Melissa Abbate

SIGNATURE : ﬂbﬁﬂé%

....l.l.'."......'l...ll'........."'..-Q.......'.."...lll..."......l'."'.

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




| & B
oscoramasnsies  sorsisa [N
q s'l.“ME“O The Costumer- Theatrical Rentals 2=
Q Quetlea’s #1 1020-1030 Barrett St Operator: Donna K !E
Sunrce for Costumes Schenectady,NY 12305 Saved  Wed, Mar 16,2022 2:51 pm ['13
Tel: 518-374-7442 5
www,TheCostumer.com Email: billing@thecostumer.com out Wed, Mar 23, 2022 0
Due Tue, Apr 12, 2022
Melissa Abbhate
Union High School(NJ)
2350 North Third Street
Union, NJ 07083
”llllillll”lll‘li‘llilllllllu
Tel: 908-851-6780 Customer 1D 2123
Alt. ID: 07083
Page 1 of 1
Invoice

Confirmed Rental Reservation

Please Remit Payment to:
The Costumer
1020-1030 Barrett St.
Schenectady, NY 12305

All Sales Are Final. No Relunds. Exchange or store credit issued only with a printed receipl indicating purchase was made within the last 30 days, We cannot
{ake back teeth/fangs, tights, shoes, dancewear, hair goods and makeup (even if unopened).

[ ay Description Part Nr Unit Price Adj Extended |
sntal ltems
1Ea Kiss Me Kate (Thea Show) 5,113.35 0.00 5,113.35
ltem NotesOnc week rental of 96 Costumes lor Kiss Me Kate Production
1Ea Extended rentals - 50 2,556.68 0.00 2,556.68
2nd week rental of 96 Costumes for Kiss Me Kate Production
Resale Items
1 Ea Shipping & Handling INHOUSE 340.00 0.00 340.00
ESTIMATED Cost to ship 10 boxes of Costumes one-way to the High School
1Ea Return Shipping 30477 350.00 0.00 350.00
Item NotesESTIMATED Cost to ship 10 boxes of Costumes back (o The Costumer
on 4/1 12022
The Costumer will call UPS to schedule a pick-up for the return shipping of the
Coslumes
[ Summary J

Theatrical rentals

Shipping
Subtotal
Total Charges

Signature X

7,670.03

690.00
8,360.03
8,360.03



TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

SCHOOL: Union \\\‘7)»\ Schev| pate;_ 2| 21} 2

DEPARTMENT: Sf‘.’/\f\mr C\ass Account: 25327
VENDOR: 2o\ niec Grad wate Amount: 9 335~
SL\.»(’{)\O

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
Caps and Aowns  Afor (lagr of Doss
\ wa
.S )ﬂ-\,c\_(?,,\'\ \'&

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

NAME: Cher ) \ F\ SKQ

e (L FEI—

lI..."............".lI...’..............."...QIIl......""'I..IIIII.'I.III

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than-$1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount,

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




Zolnier Graduate Supply
308 35th Street

Union City, NJ 07087
(201) 617-9656
ZGS100@outlook.com
Zolniergraduatesupply.co

m

Quote

ADDRESS QUOTE # 1647
Union High School DATE 07/21/2021

2350 North Third Street
Union, New Jersey 07083
United States

ACTIVITY = ' ' Qry RATE  AMOUNT
Cap & Gown w/ Tassel 610 13.50  8,235.00
Graduation Caps, Gowns and Tassels

Valedictorian Medal w/ Ribbon 1 0.00 0.00

A Medal to display the highest academic achievement -
Complimentary

Salutatorian Medal w/ Ribbon 1 0.00 0.00
A Medal to display the highest academic achievement -
Complimentary

Graduation 2022 - Caps, Gowns & Tassels SUBTOTAL 8,235.00
TAX 0.00

TOTAL
$8,235.00

Accepted By Accepted Date



TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

scHooL: _ UHS Date:  2/23/2022
perARTMENT: __Music/Theatre Account: 2077
venpor: ___Audio Inc. amount: Not to exceed $9,000

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
Audio equipment rental and technicians for UHSPAC spring

musical, Kiss Me Kate

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

nave:  Melissa Abbate

SIGNATURE : Wﬂﬂﬁ%

........-.l.I.I........I.........O-'......ll...'.........l........I....O-l-...

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




Audio Inc Rental Quote

I 170 W Westfield Ave Suite 1
o J Roselle Park, NJ 07204 quote No: RQ5619

PRINTED: February 7, 2022|12:01 PM
QUOTED BY: Carl Vitiello

908-620-1007

CUSTOMER: Union High School VENUE: Union High School

CONTACT: Katherine Lewis CONTACT: Katherine Lewis

PHONE: (908) 851-6490 PHONE: (908) 851-6490

CELL: (908) 963-0394 : CELL: (908) 963-0394

DISPATCH: March 27|10:00 AM ADDRESS: 2350 North 3rd St

RETURN:  April 10]3:00 PM Union, NJ 07083
Kiss Me Kate

Qty Description

_ " Sennheiser e835s: Switchable Cardioid Mic o
1 Mics & directboxes as needed for pit in front of stage

Total for Microphones $16.25

19 Mipro ACT-70T: Beltpack Transmitter: RF-5NU: 554-608MHz
1 24 Channel rack A o o
19 Mipro MU-55SKLX: (Mipro) Cond, Omni, Lav Mic: Beige

Total for Wireless $1,138.01

1 SMCC: STANDARD MIC CABLE CASE

Total for Signal Cable $248.75

i EtherCON: 2x LoomCat6, Shielded, 150'

Total for Data Cable $75.00

1 YAMAHA CL5 08X08 (72X64 W/DANTE)
1 YAMAHA RIO 3224-D2 STAGE RACK: 64X32

Total for Audio Consoles $1,033.75

1 QSC PowerLight PL-1.8: 02ch, 450W @ 8ohms
1 QSC PLX3002: 02ch, 550W @ 8ohms

Total for Speaker Amplifiers $83.75
2 - NL4: 025" - o . )
2 NL4: 050"
2 NL4: 075’

Total for Speaker Cable $56.88

Page 1 of 5



' Audio Inc
A 170 W Westfield Ave Suite 1

| P [
| @ ,".\;i(\] [JI

A=}

RQ5619

Quote

AU p) (e} Roselle Park, NJ 07204 QUOTE NO:
PRINTED: February 7, 2022|12:01 PM
QUOTED BY: Carl Vitiello
908-620-1007
CREW

TASK: Load In Only
Allotment Job Title

1 A1l Sr Audio Engineer
1 A2 Audio Tech

TASK: Full Event

Allotment Job Title
1 School Show Tech-1

TASK: Full Event

Allotment Job Title
1 School Show Tech-1

TASK: Full Event

Allotment Job Title
1 School Show Tech-1

TASK: Full Event

Allotment Job Title
1 School Show Tech-1

TASK: Full Event

Allotment Job Title
1 School Show Tech-1

Load-in / Set-up crew

ARRIVE: March 27|10:00 AM

END: March 27|2:00 PM

Total for Load-in / Set-up crew

Three rehearsals

ARRIVE: March 28|3:00 PM

END: March 30|9:00 PM

Total for Three rehearsals

Ih school rehearsal

ARRIVE: March 31|7:30 AM

END: March 31|3:00 PM

Total for In school rehearsal

Dress for Schools / Seniors

ARRIVE: April 1/8:00 AM

END: April 1]12:00 PM

Total for Dress for Schools / Seniors

Three shows 4/1, 2, 3

ARRIVE: April 1|5:30 PM

END: April 3]4:00 PM

Total for Three shows 4/1, 2, 3

Three shows 4/7, 8, 9

ARRIVE: April 7|5:30 PM

END: April 9]9:00 PM

Total for Three shows 4/7, 8,9

Rate Total
$220.00
$176.00

$396.00

Rate Total
$870.00
$870.00

Rate Total
$435.00
$435.00

Rate Total
$290.00
$290.00

Rate Total
$870.00
$870.00

Rate Total
$870.00
$870.00

Page 3 of 5



Audio Inc nta
T 170 W Westfield Ave Suite 1
U135 e} Roselle Park, NJ 07204 quote No: RQ5619

_‘1 i

Ouote

PRINTED: February 7, 2022|12:01 PM

QUOTED BY: Carl Vitiello
908-620-1007

Please do not pay from this quote. This quote is subject to change pending equipment availability and/or
customer changes. Please pay from the INVOICE you will receive from our accounting department. Thank you.

Please confirm acceptance of this quote by emailing a signed
copy of this page to rentalconfirm@audioinc.us. Summarv of CO§E
Equipment: 3,903.05
Please also include any Purchase Order information. No quIp C . $ 4’ 127.00
equipment or personnel will be scheduled until we receive your rew: $4, .
signed acceptance of this quote. Transport: $300.00
Signabire: M@%ﬁ SubTotal: $8,330.05
Sales Tax: $0.00
Title: Teacher/Music Director Date: 2/22/2022 Quote Total: $8,330.05

All rentals are subject to Audio Inc's Terms and Conditions which are available at
http://www.audioincorporated.com/resources/Audio-Inc-Terms-and-Conditions. pdf

Our cancelation policy is available at http://www.audiocincorporated.com/resources/Audio-Inc-Cancelation-Policy. pdf

Page 5 of 5




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY
EXHIBIT B-1

student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

scrooL: () AUD (L HIQK gd/@cﬂ Date: 5/3\5{ {51\3\
DEPARTMENT: /U H< Account: 9\0 L[Cf
VENDOR: _{ JASQ\P Amountf!zg\é% 3 8\?(

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
To  uehase ﬂ'r\S v cocds  Lor
the WS members.

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

e Enly Oufierez
I —

SIGNATURE :

.....Illlll'I..I.l....lllll-Il'l'.'l"‘...llll"....l..II"."I..l'l...-.-....

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




2/t

‘papunjal aq [jim aatoAul siyj jo Adod e oYM panladal suawfled
uawied 1noA yum asjoAaul siyl jlepy

16910519l =Aay a121sUOISSaSPLRI=00AIREG ¥EYS L 00B=PIL/NUID/RI0NS/SN SYU MMM/ SARY

8Z'89Z°L$ anQ junowy
82'89Z'L$ B0l
20 v2es- ‘sI19pJo 3uljuo %G| owoid uonanpul A}9190g JIOUTH
00°0% SaxXeL
punoig poyiely Buiddiys
00°0% Buiddiyg
8289Z'L$ lejolgng
97'8% 00°0% 67 LS 56'6% L uld sJainseal] SHN €eLoLLL
9t+'8% 00'0% 67 LS G6'6$ L uld s,A1e121093 SHN zeLoLLL
av'8% 000% 6L G6'6% L Uld sjuspisald 32IA SHN LELOLLL
9¥'8$ 0008 67 LS 56'6% 2 uid sjuspisald SHN 0ELOLLL
oL'¥9¥$  000% LLLS 08'L$ 0L pleg/m uid diysiaquisiyl SHN 1ZL0LLL
0482, 000% 78°L$ T A%} 04 ploS/2n|g-pJog 1ouoH SHN 7r00LSL
P9 L¥S 00'0% ¥8°L% SZTTLS 4 plO9 - P0D JOUOH SHN G¥00LSL
|20l uodnos  1uno3Jsig Nun aoud Hun ‘RO uonduasaq apo9 jonpoid
G80G-€80.0 N uon G80G-£8040 MN Uoun
1S PIE N 0SEC 1S PJE N 0S€2
|00yos YBIH uolun looyas ybiy uoun
zausnng Ajw3 sy zalanng Ajw3 s
912S¥0L0 ‘oL liig 91257010 oL diys
JOI0ANI
#£59-029-S0. :xed | 9%.L.-£52-008-1 :duolyd m syediauisd JooysS AJRpUGIas Jo
2z02-924-91L 8leq

dSSVN

SHN | @210Au|

Ue1IEI30ESY |2UDNEN e’
dssvN~ /)

o7 LLiB T2/



TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

SCHOOL: éé”,g Date: %/j-f{/ﬂ 5’

peparTMENT: _Seajor Qs Vrom Account: _ A/ 2
= a‘ﬂ)ﬁvh} [,Jf//
. : : £ ) y: = B
VENDOR: Cﬂq ma(k(,hnyg Amount: _(Jp {¢ ? ;Uﬂc f&f""‘} o iF of

Jiched gile)

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):

, Onlecleinntal

I{)(‘Om térf(,ﬂr pad EXprig (pdvé‘/sj F?{,)

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

NAME: (E[L_&ru ( liiﬂ/ad.

J _
SIGNATURE : Cg(ﬂp fpté)/

l..........l.......‘..ll.lll'll"....‘....lll.lI..I...Ill'....'."............

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :



TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY
EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

SCHOOL: [M’S pate:__ 9/ f, /25

DEPARTMENT: __ SN Class Account: __ 2227

venoor: Car Mackebing Amount: _Up [0 5 3,000 il (I]‘jo"’”’/ i
ﬁ’ §{,u54:,1,(( a—é’@)f(’/ﬂy-

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):

pay -pr/r Lenier /!fcm e\t
f(] a

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

NAME: 0/1(12(;1,{ F,“;‘f{-’
SIGNATURE : @/J M/LQ,

...IIl..'I.....lll....'IO..Il.ll..I"l"‘...llI.....l........llll.l...........

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

scroou__LUES pate:__Y25/20

DEPARTMENT: ¢ pier (lass Account: 2227
VENDOR: OU-{’-(‘(IMF Mulia Amount: U;/)‘ fo ! 3svp

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):

\ .
1) "("L foc lailll)rmwl Cfm//qmulalm(g, Slniers

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

NAME: ch&;{l Fiske

SIGNATURE ; (ﬁel/\p jé'"\’é),f

lI'll.‘....l...I....‘C......".‘.lIl....l"........'..'..O......"..O.Illl!ll‘

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNJON, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

school:  LLHS Date: 3// 25 f4)°

)

DEPARTMENT: cfc’n}w Prom Account: o O3/ 2

L ” ff’f‘/}(fnc/ n
W of tithed sites

VENDOR: frrd;u( Margui Amount: g fo 50,000 -

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
,m:‘;; [oc {rom -*149‘ (omes from ficlet Sales

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

NAME: /}l’\(’f"l/ ,j.' S,{/L

p—

J i
SIGNATURE : \/&”ﬂ o(jf(J_,,

I.'l'-.....IlI'lI....'.O........'..'I'......ll.'..IlI.ll.llll.lllll".ll.llll.

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

schooly_) MOO, \’\ \(R\%L\ﬁa")\ | pate: 312\ 90-
pepaRTMENT:A N\ € \ \L Dcirs\ Account;__ DO
VENDOR: \Dnr\c)\ K s \(l()(()\(ﬂ C l NC_ Amount: N\ .00

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate involce(s): C’D’ \ \*\% LSO'F:\F-bC\ \ \

Cf(lf\dvkj P FI;U'\(A\CCK_\SG &

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

S\/\GJ/W\ o MMuhon

NAME

Mo A Mare

SIGNATURE

llIIIIIIH‘I-IIIIIIIIl"l"'llI.IIIIIIIlll.llIllllllll.llllilll.l'ﬁ.ﬂllllIlll-l.ll

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

schooL: Loy e S el pate:_ A 24 | A
DEPARTMENT:'\' thlet \C ‘\ X ;\,\ Account;_ 5 Sy L
venoor: L VoA Hne et Choe Oledic, T oe amount: 3 | (50 O
. [2en - 148 44
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s): |1 OV T OGN
f il oy i L) \ .
.r\ e e \/,:’L\ | Lany 3 Q1 L €0

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

(:)\')r\c\.m\o n IV SWMednon

NAME

e Miblioke

SIGNATURE

lIll'llllIll-lllllllIIillllllIlllllllll'l‘ﬁllllﬂlllllllllluillllllllllh.lllllllll

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the attached.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date




TOWNSHIP OF UNION BOARD OF EDUCATION FILE CODE 3453
UNION, NEW JERSEY

EXHIBIT B-1

Student Organization Fund Approval for Expenditure in Excess of $1,000.00

SCHOOL: ¥ G Ginee i pate: (| 1]39
DEPARTMENT: _ UV € Neeounte Bl )
venpor: M\ TGO Amount: -""A\_)\ Ry, 80

PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (attach appropriate invoice(s):
LOn x‘\;ﬁ;\ﬁ’\(*) "Yv‘-\*\-1-?,(-;?:{7*« o o0 s Ssiuden s
'\\"\-\\J RS A AW (A IETA Wy P00CS (oA Oy )c'\{ e )

LAY AAON ;,_f\..,,
/
{

In accordance with the Student Organization Fund-Policy and Procedure Manual, | request approval of
the referenced expenditure in excess of $1,000.00.

nave:_JCSoiny NN GRAO

SIGNATURE ; Cf'if:ff'/ gy

"..-..lI....'............l....I..'l...ll...I......ll....'..'.'..........I...I

Per the Student Organization Funds — Policy and Procedural Manual, student bodies, only written
approval of either/or the Board Secretary/Business Administrator, may obligate themselves by contract
for the purchase of goods and services greater than $1,000.00.

| approve the purchase of goods/services per the approved amount.

Yolanda Koon, Business Administrator Date :




